
     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-38 kg
15 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:25 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

CARRAL GARCIA, Alejandro

RODRIGUEZ NAVAS LOPEZ, Rodrigo

SANTOS PEREZ, Anton

CEDRES ALAMO, Pablo

PLAZA POLO, Marcos

CERRILLO LOPEZ, Mateo

CERECEDO PERNAS, Nicolas

FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Jose Angel

PRIETO REBOREDO, Jose Antonio

RODILES FREIRE, Gabriel

BORNIA PEREZ, Noe

CASTILLO IZQUIERDO, Martin

RIVERO NUNEZ, Tomas

GARCIA VAZQUEZ, Adrian

MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Ian

GAL

GAL

GAL

CAN

GAL

GAL

GAL

CTB

GAL

GAL

GAL

CTB

GAL

GAL

AST

CARRAL GARCIA, A.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-42 kg
28 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

CHIARRONI CUTILLAS, Alejandro

DIAZ CABO, Daniel Ulises

GAISITA, Tomas

LINARES CUELLAR, Carlos

JOAQUIM, Henrique

REHERMAN SOUTO, Adrian

RON ZALDIVAR, Mateo

CASTRO PAMPIN, Raul

PEREZ GARCIA, Marcos

RODRIGUEZ GALACHE, Miguel

BLASCO PEREZ, Imanol

REGUEIRO VIDAL, Anxo

SALGADO BOUZON , Mateo

HILARIO, Rodrigo

FLUERICA, Madalin

LINARES CUELLAR, Alejandro

PALHINHA, Guilherme

DEL VALLE RENOVALES, Carlos Aramis

MOURE RODRIGUEZ, Diego

VICENTE, Carlos

SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, Xavier Manuel

MELIAN GARCIA, Carlos

GAMA, Joao

GONZALEZ OVIES, Joel

ESPANA SANTAMARIA, Izan

RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, Jose Enrique

SILVA, Daniel

DIAZ PISANO, David

MAD

GAL

POR

AST

POR

GAL

AST

GAL

AST

CLE

RIO

AST

GAL

POR

ARA

AST

POR

AST

GAL

POR

GAL

CAN

POR

AST

CTB

GAL

POR

AST

CHIARRONI CUTILLAS, A.  (MAD)

CASTRO PAMPIN, R.  (GAL)

FLUERICA, M.  (ARA)

MELIAN GARCIA, C.  (CAN)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-46 kg
21 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

CEBALLOS BETANCOR, Alejandro Gael

GARCIA ALONSO, Martin

VALEIRO DE MIGUEL, Sergio

PENA SANJIAO, Adam

FRANCA, Tomas

POTESTA GONZALEZ, Leo

MORANTE DELGADO, Agustin

ALVAREZ LOMBA, Lucas

POGOSIAN, Robert

NORNIELLA RODRIGUEZ, Ivan

MARTINEZ PEREIRA, David

BUSTAMANTE TROULE, Hector

MOURE CERNADA, Xoel

GARCIA MARTIN, Yago

RODRIGUEZ SANDU, Bismar Andres

VICENTE GONZALEZ, Carlos

RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, Noe

RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, Manuel

FLORES TOBAR, Daniel

PACHECO, Martim

GONZALEZ ALBU, Adrian

CAN

AST

GAL

GAL

POR

AST

CTB

GAL

CAN

AST

GAL

CTB

GAL

AST

CAN

GAL

AST

GAL

GAL

POR

AST

CEBALLOS BETANCOR, A.  (CAN)

POTESTA GONZALEZ, L.  (AST)

MORANTE DELGADO, A.  (CTB)

NORNIELLA RODRIGUEZ, I.  (AST)

MARTINEZ PEREIRA, D.  (GAL)

BUSTAMANTE TROULE, H.  (CTB)

MOURE CERNADA, X.  (GAL)

VICENTE GONZALEZ, C.  (GAL)

RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, N.  (AST)

RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, M.  (GAL)

FLORES TOBAR, D.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-50 kg
28 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

LAGO PEREZ, Pancho

CAROLINO, Joao

MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ, Bernabe

HERNANDEZ MEDINA, Dylan

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, Jorge

RICO RENDAL, Manuel

CALVO LEON, Alvaro

FERNANDEZ MERINO, Saul

MARTINEZ CANCELO, Diego

MONTEIRO, Davi

SANCHEZ MONTENEGRO, Marcos

CORDERO MERINO, Yon

SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, Javier

DIAZ SUAREZ, Jorge

RAMOS POSE, Matias

RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, Mario

MACHADO, Andre

DIEZ GUTIERREZ, Leon

COLUNGA RODRIGUEZ, Juan

ARIAS PRIETO, Alvaro

MELIAN GARCIA, Pablo

SANCHEZ MATEOS, Ismael

REGIDOR ESCUDERO, Pablo

OTERO FORMOSO, Lucas

MARQUES, Vasco

MENENDEZ FERNANDEZ, Matias

CASAS FRAGIEL, Ulises

CASAL GARCIA, Alvaro

GAL

POR

AST

CAN

CLE

GAL

CTB

AST

GAL

POR

CAN

GAL

CLE

AST

GAL

CLE

POR

AST

AST

GAL

CAN

EXT

CLE

GAL

POR

AST

CAN

GAL

LAGO PEREZ, P.  (GAL)

FERNANDEZ MERINO, S.  (AST)

RAMOS POSE, M.  (GAL)

SANCHEZ MATEOS, I.  (EXT)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-55 kg
13 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

RODRIGUEZ DAVINA, Alberto

MONGINHO, Duarte

IGLESIAS GARCIA, Carlos

CANIZARES REYERO, Hugo

NUNEZ SALINAS, Ricardo

CRUZ FERNANDEZ, Hector

COOPER REGO, Anxo

SALAS COLLADO, Gabriel

CRUZ FERNANDEZ, Hugo

LOPES, Leonardo

PEREZ ALVAREZ, Lucas

VAZQUEZ OTERO, Mateo

MEDINA LORENZO, Alberto

GAL

POR

AST

GAL

GAL

AST

CAN

CTB

AST

POR

AST

GAL

CAN

RODRIGUEZ DAVINA, A.  (GAL)

SALAS COLLADO, G.  (CTB)

PEREZ ALVAREZ, L.  (AST)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-60 kg
20 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

CAYUSO COBO, Pablo

SOALHEIRO, Afonso

ARRIVI PITA, Carlos

VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS, Martin

SANCHEZ ALVAREZ, Juan

GAYOL GRANDA, Gonzalo

SOTO CAMPOS, Seil

SILVA, Vicente

LAGO ROSELLO, Sergio

LORENZO GALACHE, Jesus

GALLEGO RODRIGUEZ, Enol

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, Alberto

DVORAK, Prokop Josef

AMARO, Tiago

PICOS SEOANE, Adrian

MORENO ECHEVARRIA, Samuel

MARTIN PISOT, Diego

ROSA, Miguel

BOVEDA CUEVA, Adrian

MOREIRA GARCIA, Atila

CTB

POR

GAL

GAL

AST

MAD

GAL

POR

GAL

CLE

AST

GAL

CAN

POR

GAL

CTB

CLE

POR

AST

GAL

CAYUSO COBO, P.  (CTB)

VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS, M.  (GAL)

SANCHEZ ALVAREZ, J.  (AST)

GAYOL GRANDA, G.  (MAD)

LAGO ROSELLO, S.  (GAL)

LORENZO GALACHE, J.  (CLE)

GALLEGO RODRIGUEZ, E.  (AST)

AMARO, Tiago  (POR)

PICOS SEOANE, A.  (GAL)

MORENO ECHEVARRIA, S.  (CTB)

BOVEDA CUEVA, A.  (AST)

MOREIRA GARCIA, A.  (GAL) 1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-66 kg
10 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

BECERRA SANCHEZ, Mateo

CABEZA NAREDO, Pedro

JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ, Elien

VILARINHO, Vicente

PICOS SANTALLA, Manuel

SUAREZ MIERA, Lucas

RODRIGUES, Afonso

LEONARDO MARTINEZ, Jesus

RAMIREZ RAMIREZ, Nicolas

YMIA FERNANDEZ, Anton

GAL

AST

CAN

POR

GAL

CTB

POR

GAL

CAN

GAL

BECERRA SANCHEZ, M.  (GAL)

CABEZA NAREDO, P.  (AST)

JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ, E.  (CAN)

SUAREZ MIERA, L.  (CTB)

RAMIREZ RAMIREZ, N.  (CAN)

YMIA FERNANDEZ, A.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

+66 kg
12 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

SEGUIN RENDAL, Ian

GONZALEZ SANTALLA, Ivan

ARAUJO, Mateus

OLAY CANSECO, Ricardo

MORALES CUBAS, Asier

LOPEZ DIAZ, Roi

QUIROGA PEREGRINA, Martin

RODRIGUEZ COTELO, Pablo

MARTINEZ COSTA, Noel

RODRIGUEZ BERMUDEZ, Adrian

VILLEGAS DE OLIVEIRA, Denis Ignacio

DE LA CRUZ CAMACHO, Besay

GAL

GAL

POR

AST

CAN

GAL

AST

GAL

GAL

GAL

GAL

CAN

SEGUIN RENDAL, I.  (GAL)

OLAY CANSECO, R.  (AST)

QUIROGA PEREGRINA, M.  (AST)

RODRIGUEZ BERMUDEZ, A.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023 -36 kg

3 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

RIVERA FERNANDEZ, Sara Mai GAL

LOPEZ ARMESTO, Adela GAL

COSTA CABANA, Candela GAL

Wins
Score

0
0

0
0

0
0

RIVERA FERNANDEZ, Sara Mai

LOPEZ ARMESTO, Adela

RIVERA FERNANDEZ, Sara Mai

COSTA CABANA, Candela

LOPEZ ARMESTO, Adela

COSTA CABANA, Candela

GAL

GAL

GAL

GAL

GAL

GAL

Final Results
1.

2.

3.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-40 kg
8 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

FERNANDEZ ARMSTRONG, Ela

PRIETO REBOREDO, Laura

ANDRADE, Hannah

DIAZ DELGADO, Aitana

MORALES LOPEZ, Aitana

CUELLO ALONSO, Xaioa

MONTES MOURIZ, Ines

FERREIRO PEREZ, Irene

CTB

GAL

POR

CAN

GAL

CTB

AST

GAL

FERNANDEZ ARMSTRONG, E.  (CTB)

PRIETO REBOREDO, L.  (GAL)

ANDRADE, Hannah  (POR)

DIAZ DELGADO, A.  (CAN)

MORALES LOPEZ, A.  (GAL)

CUELLO ALONSO, X.  (CTB)

MONTES MOURIZ, I.  (AST)

FERREIRO PEREZ, I.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-44 kg
12 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

MARTIN GOMEZ, Carla

SILVA, Denise

RODRIGUEZ PARADA, Sandra

RODRIGUEZ HERRERO, Lara

AMOR PEREZ, Telma

GARCIA ANTUNA, Paula

RODRIGUEZ NOYA, Carlota

SOTO BLANCO, Lucia

FRANCO, Carolina

RODRIGUEZ COUNAGO, Alba

FEAL DA COSTA, Covadonga

CASTRO BALSA, Eva

CTB

POR

GAL

EXT

GAL

AST

GAL

GAL

POR

GAL

AST

GAL

MARTIN GOMEZ, C.  (CTB)

RODRIGUEZ HERRERO, L.  (EXT)

RODRIGUEZ NOYA, C.  (GAL)

RODRIGUEZ COUNAGO, A.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-48 kg
13 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

SOUSA LAVANDEIRA, Zeltia

GOMES, Erica

ESCANCIANO LOPEZ, Nadaya

SANCHEZ PRIETO, Alba

GASPAR, Sofia

CALVO LEON, Lola

ALVAREZ CABRERA, Noa

BERMUDEZ DE HARO, Celia

PACHECO, Ana

LAMAS PAZOS, Erea

MARTIN GOMEZ, Maria

CRESPO SILVA, Carlota

SANCHEZ RICO, Lorena

GAL

POR

AST

AST

POR

CTB

CAN

MAD

POR

GAL

CTB

GAL

AST

SOUSA LAVANDEIRA, Z.  (GAL)

BERMUDEZ DE HARO, C.  (MAD)

MARTIN GOMEZ, M.  (CTB)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-52 kg
12 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

SALAZAR RAMOS, Aitana Valentina

REY PITA, Lucia

SECO ROSSI, Claudia

SAENZ SERRANO, Carmen

FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, Emma

FERREIRA, Maria

RAMOS RUIZ, Sofia

PEREZ GONZALEZ, Helena

ESCANCIANO LOPEZ, Naroa

RODRIGUEZ SAENZ, Ines

ROBU, Lara

TCHOFO HERMIDA, Nina

CAN

GAL

GAL

RIO

GAL

POR

CAN

GAL

AST

RIO

CTB

GAL

SALAZAR RAMOS, A.  (CAN)

SAENZ SERRANO, C.  (RIO)

RAMOS RUIZ, S.  (CAN)

RODRIGUEZ SAENZ, I.  (RIO)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-57 kg
6 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

SAENZ MARIN, Angela

TENREIRO LEIRA, Amelia

PADILLA MARTIN, Lucia

ROCHA MIRANDA, Alicia

FIGUEIRAS, Luana

VAZQUEZ MARTINEZ, Lola

RIO

GAL

AST

GAL

POR

GAL

SAENZ MARIN, A.  (RIO)

TENREIRO LEIRA, A.  (GAL)

PADILLA MARTIN, L.  (AST)

ROCHA MIRANDA, A.  (GAL)

FIGUEIRAS, Luana  (POR)

VAZQUEZ MARTINEZ, L.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

-63 kg
8 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

IPARRAGUIRRE BECERRA, Aitana

SILVEIRA, Gabriela

MORENO GALVEZ, Irene

LAGE CASTRO, Uxia

MBENGUE RUANO, Deguene Aisha

VILA GONZALEZ, Candela

SOUZA VAZQUEZ, Antonella

RODRIGUEZ MUNOZ, Noelia

GAL

POR

CAN

GAL

CAN

GAL

GAL

AST

IPARRAGUIRRE BECERRA, A.  (GAL)

SILVEIRA, G.  (POR)

MORENO GALVEZ, I.  (CAN)

LAGE CASTRO, U.  (GAL)

MBENGUE RUANO, D.  (CAN)

VILA GONZALEZ, C.  (GAL)

SOUZA VAZQUEZ, A.  (GAL)

RODRIGUEZ MUNOZ, N.  (AST)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.



     Copa A de Espana Infantil Lugo 2023
Lugo (GAL), 25 Feb 2023

+63 kg
6 Judoka

24-Feb-2023 - 21:22:26 ippon.org v3.02   (c) International Judo Federation IJF

CAMARA AREA, Mawa

ALONSO SIMON, Chole

MOREIRA, Joana

CALVO RODRIGUEZ, Itziar

ALMEIDA, Ines

DIAZ SEOANE, Naomi

GAL

GAL

POR

AST

POR

GAL

CAMARA AREA, M.  (GAL)

ALONSO SIMON, C.  (GAL)

MOREIRA, Joana  (POR)

CALVO RODRIGUEZ, I.  (AST)

ALMEIDA, Ines  (POR)

DIAZ SEOANE, N.  (GAL)

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
5.
7.
7.


